#### Ponts ------

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: EDUCA, Tokighi
HOME ADDRESS: P. O. Box 140, Steveston, B. O. (at Scottish Carmery)
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05239 SEX: Male AGE 55
OCCUPATION: Pishermen
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Canadian Fishin Co Steveston, B. C. (farmerly)
MARRIED?Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Wat
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBANDWakayama, Japan.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None
AGE OF CHILDREN: None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given in the second se
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

	GIVIW ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY - None
	3. GIVE THE NAME AND STOR PROPERTY - None
NG ANY INTEREST IN	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVII
S13a C	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY ANI
	ABBBILIA STRAIG SET AS STR
	-00.0028
sanidalming amod be	100.000\$ autur saildainnis samoH . 100.007. IS a Jacont Hull
attenese nedosin	I GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION ANCHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE
ROUNT EFFECTS.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PER STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	STATE WHEREADOUS OF CROPS SOWN:  SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid  STATE WHEREADOUS OF
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Tent and to what date paid
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  MODE AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND AND BANK AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND AND AND BANK AND
0500	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid synthemics of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions and leave name, address, rent and to what date paid ship.
OCON.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  MODE AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND AND BANK AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  AND AND AND AND BANK AND
0000	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid synthemics of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions of lease name, address, rent and to what date paid ship conditions and leave name, address, rent and to what date paid ship.

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 1081 .	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS	Date July 3rd, 1943.
Full Name KIMURA,	Tokichi 17th JUNE, 1946	
	(Surname in Block Lette	ra)
Registration No. 05239	Male - Female (check)	Age _ May 10th, 1877
Former Address	P. O. Box 140, Steveston, B.	c.
Date Evacuated Apr. 26	. 1942 Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address 101 Se	lkirk Avenue, Winnipeg, Man.	(Nov.22/43)
Married - Single (Check)		Wai - in Japan
		nd
Name of Mother	Name of Father	
Names of Children under le	6	
Requested by V.C.D. (103)	Registered	with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Fisherman - Owns a Gasboat L:	ic. #2304 N.W. Naval Service
	N.W. 085-E.	

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1081

February 16th, 1946.

RE: Tokichi KIMURA, Reg. No. 05239

This file reveals that the above owned no real property of any kind whatsoever in any protected area of British Columbia.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Pebruary 16th, 1946.

RBM:LBM

R. B. Mackedie

05239

#### Tokichi KIMURA

1081

COMPANY	POLICY NO.		EXPIRATION				
		AMOUNT	HONTH	DAT	TEAR	• PROPERTY	
					197		

February 16th, 1946.

Insurance to the value of \$500.00 was carried by the Canadian Fishing to. on nets owned by Tokichi KIMURA.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

February 16th, 1946.

RBM:LBM

I. B. Mackedie

EXABILITY SHOWER

rate lle, icol

fournery little, 1946

Res. Solution (CUUR), Her. 20, 05249

This this reveals no cirios spained the above persons

This shore success is contiffed to be in accordance with the

Infantish of \$10-Parkey 16th 1916

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1081

February 16th, 1946.

### REI Tokichi KIMURA, Meg. No.05239

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 3rd, 1942, and was evacuated on April 26th, 1942, declared the following chattels:

A Boat, in the custody of the K.C.M.P.
Nets valued at \$775.00, left at the Canadian Fishing Co.
House furnishings valued at \$300.00 and kitchen utensils valued at \$200.00, all left in care of the Scottish Cannery, operated by the Canadian Fishing Co.

Nets tagged with the name of the above were found at the Gulf of Georgia Cannery, operated by the Canadian Fishing Co., and were inventoried by our Steveston representative, Mr. C.C.Robinson. Two of these nets were sold direct to the Cannery for the sum of \$255.00, and the remainder of the nets moved to the Custodian net house and sold under Custodian numbers 40, 48 and 49, for the sum of \$91.30, making a total of \$346.30 received for the nets. This amount was credited to the account of the above. We sent him a copy of the net statement on November 22nd, 1943, at his request and on November 23/44 he wrote and asked to have these funds remitted to him. A cheque for this entire amount was remitted to him on December 12/44.

Chattels belonging to the above, together with those belonging to Genjiro KIMURA, File 2490, Kazuo KIMURA, File 1837 and Genkichi MIYAI, File 1141, were all stored in the house occupied by Unosuke SAKANOTO, File 4933, at the Scottish Canadian Cannery (operated by the Canadian Fishing Co.). All chattels from this house were moved by barge on August 4, 5 and 6, 1942, as per List #37, in the name of the occupant, Unosuke SAKAMOTO. These goods were sold at auction and the proceeds credited to the account of Unosuke SAKAMOTO. However as it is very likely that some of these articles belonged to the other people who had goods stored with those of SAKAMOTO, all funds derived from sale of these chattels are being frozen until the proper owners can be positively identified.

A memo on chattels List #37 states that the houses at the Scottish Canadian Cannery had all been broken into and thoroughly ransacked. It also states that small stuff which was packed on the 4th and 5th of August ready for the barge on the 6th of August, had been well pilfered so a good deal of the most valuable articles may well be missing as a result.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

According to information supplied to this office the above was the owner of a fishing vessel the "ARBUTUS", which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$1,331.50, and this sum was paid to Tokichi KIMURA through his Attorney Mr. U. SAKAMOTO on May 22nd, 1942. Full details of this are given on the Specified Articles Summary on file.

Place Back (SD), SDS), 21121, Mart a logs. Prester 25, 1946. COLUMN COLUMN - CAMPA COLUMN COMOL - CAMPA COLUMN COMOL COLUMN CO A Lieu of that the Japanese contents a Lieu of the chore mand flammer.

Sentition Contents Connect by the Contents and a Lieu of the property of the Contents It topics that the class topics and the class topics to the class that the class the continue of the class topics are the continue of the class topics are the class topics. It is done noticed, as the class topics are the class topics are the class topics. There have been all too tester that out property of the contract of the contra The La Deposite Control Contro 

George Petere, Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL

Territa 1916. GRAND SELECTION OF Note things Note that we see a price into the west to execute him

light distant

## The second s

The control but the property for the control but the control b

### MARKE CONTRA

### 

Acc. 10/43 Dally high obids

The Late of the Constitution of the Constituti

Title 4/48 3 kg the bester

men 20/4 Post steel

tion 17/44 best thing take

CALVA SACTO

The SAME TO SELECT THE SELECT

The TALL Statement was and statement the Maria Cale and

000 (VS : 1000)

Dev. 1988. Philippi, etc.

June 27/44 Theter mutch P. D.

COL. EVAL CONTROL OF COLUMN STATE OF COLUMN ST

The above Concerns in contribution to be to decrease with the interestion on filler

KIMURA, Toktobi, Reg. No. 05239, Pile No. 1081, November 22, 1943.

# BET STATEMENT

Spent Max	<u>Poneriotion</u>	Japanese Yalue	
	4/40 x 5% x 200 fa.	\$100.00 4	845.00
	140 fa. cork line 135 fa. lead line		14.00 13.50
*	98 fa. cork line 150 fa. cork line		3.80 15.00
	9/40 x 8h x 9 x 60 - 130	140.00	140.00
	5/50 = 5 13/16 = 60 - 200	115.00	115.00
	Total Sales		3346.30

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: June 2, 1944

Name : KIMURA, Tokichi

File: 1081

Boat File No.: JPVDC 611

Name of Vessel: "Arbutus"/"T.K.1101", 30'x7'2"x3'(1938) Lycoming 85 HP

Lies or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 2304

Naval No.:

NW.085-B

Owner's Valuation:

\$1,700.00

JFVDC Valuation:

960.00 Survey #151 NW

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

May 19, 1942

Purchaser:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: T. Kimura, per U. Sakamoto, Attorney

Selling Price:

\$1,350.00

Paid to JFVDC rear Guatedian: 1,350.00

Supervision Costs:

18.50

Balance due Owner:

1,331.50

Paid to:

T. Kimura, per U. Sakamoto, May 22, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Inventory Claim 154-Helson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. \$25.50 (Paid)

Through the Raph of Seekerses

Additional Information:

FILE NO. 1081.

KIMURA, Tokidi

Reg. No. 05239.

FISHING VESSEL.

NAME:

WT.K. W

NW 2304 NW 085E

DIMENSIONS:

30' x 7'2" x 3' BUILT IN 1938

ENGINE:

LYCOMING

VALUE:

\$1700.00 ("J.P." Form)

STORED:

SOLD TO NELSON BROS. ON MAY 19th AT \$1350.00

Constitution of the consti

May 10, 1945.

101 F110 64933

Papili No. D. D. Nackelle.

### Total Charles of the same

The charters which were moved from the bonne of the above to the Japanese United Church, included not only the con but those belonging to School Kingra, fine Plant; Senited Element, fills (1901) Rame Kingra, fills (1907) and Senitable Ringra, fills (1907) and S

HILL/HER

rda

John Children West of the second and the second s All and and and and and for the same stay of the The state of the s and the second of the second and the state of t 100 47 725 20 4 4 7 10 4

Just they = 17 (F) The Kinds 05239

Nº 392 DESCRIBER OF FINANCE 

man - # 3 0-657-A

1081. DEPOSIT FORM Cheques (must be certified) Cash Dollars Cents List Bank Name and Branch Amount X 1 KOYALBANKIT CANADA. 3 x51/2 -1. MAIN and LOGANAVE BROWN 3 x 104 WINNIPEG, MAN. X 20 5 x 50 - . . . 250 00 X 100 Total Bills Silver Copper Total Uneques 4339 64 Total Amount #63464 Total Cheques Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee Date: 1/404 27\_,1946 Thick Kimura\_

I have no money to turn in.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 7/L Dear Sir: 1081 Deltas Re: KIMURA, Tokichi #05239 Please note that the bove Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - \$ 4634.64 Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 4634.64 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should an further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. to true Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

DOMINION & GANADA 1.1 No.CH- 44367 ORIGINAL DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE TAXATION DIVISION MINISTERS DU REVERU NATIONAL - DIVISION DE L'IMPÔT NEGME TAX PR 1 PR 400 DISTRICT ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE RENDERS THIS RECEIPT NULL AND VOID TOUS CHANGEMENTS OU RATURES RENDENT LE PRÉSENT REÇU NUL ET DE NUL EFFET TAX-IMPOT PENALTY-AMENDE INTEREST-INTERET deputy minister of national revenue for taxation HIMISTRE DU REVIENU NATIONAL POUR L'IMPÔT THIS ENGINT IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE CASHIER OF RECUNTER VALIDE QUE S'IL EST SIGNE PAR LE CAMBIER

DOMINION SE CANADA ORIGINAL INCOME TAX - IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU 77413 NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE COTISATION BASED ON INCOME OF BASE SUR LE REVENU DE 194 44 1428 Mr. Tokicki Kimura. 128 Harriett St., WINNIPEG. Feb. 2nd. Winnipeg. 1081.39 TAX - IMPOT 160.50 MOUNT OF TAX LEVIED (MOLLDING REPINDABLE MONTANT D'IMPÔT PRÉLEVÉ (V COMPRIS LA PO (2) PRIMALTY FOR LATE FILING AMERICA FOUR RETARD & PE . 160.50 2.40 (4) PAID BY DEDUCTION AT SOURCE MONTANT DEDUIT & LA SOURCE 158.10 OF BALANCE OF ADDRESSMENT SOLER DE LA COTISATION 158.10 A) GIVER PAYMENTS APPLIED ON THIS ASSESSMENT ANTHE PAIRMENTS APPLIED & GETTE COTTACTION n 1 1 (P) BALANCE PAYABLE (SEE ITEM 6) A (VOIR L'ITEM 6) PAYABLE AS AT (SEE ITEMS 5 TO 5, REVERSE SIDE) 194 Chambles With OVER THE ASSESSMENT INFOSED UPON THE PER NEW THE ASSESSMENT INFOSED UPON THE PER NEW THE THE TAXABLE PORTION OF THE SAID ASSESSMENT, OF THE SAID TAX IS LE GOUVERNEMENT DU POSITISION DU CAMADA EN CE QUI CONCERNE LA COTISATION IMPOSES AU CON-TRIBUABLE, PARAISSANT À LITEN 3 DES PRESTATES, RE-CONNAÎT, APRES ACQUITTEMENT DE LAGITE COTISATION PAR LE CONTRIBUABLE, QUE LA PORTION REMISCURSABLE DUDIT IMPÔT POUR LE MONTANT DE -43.50-

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ M/L

Dear Sir:

1001

Re: KIMURA, Tokichi #05239

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 4.00 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours Struly,

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

PGC/EJ.

EVACUATION SIGNAS

R. d. AUG 18 1949

Ins No. /OS/

Ann.

Referred

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/A

Re: KIMURA, Tokichi - 05239

This will acknowledge the sum of 3 39.73 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

FGC/RM.

F. G. COBURN,
Regional Administrator.

NA

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, #506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sira;-

Your File Nos. 1081 and 4584.

I, Tokichi Kimura, formerly of the Town of Steveston, British Columbia, but now residing at Hiisaki-Mura, Hidaka-gun, Wakayama, Japan, hereby authorize and empower you to pay over to Mr. Genji Otsu of the Town of Steveston, British Columbia, the sum of \$234.24 owing to me as my share of the distribution of the assets of the Steveston Nosan Kaisha and this is your authority for so doing.

Wir was for 22 1950 Yours truly,

Mayer of His eakimura SHUNKICHE WASHITA Tokihi Kimura

Law # °1951
Recember Chepung #8019 \*2,344

Lengt aton

EVACUATION SUTION Frie No. \_\_ 1081

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 7506 Royal Bank Building,

Dear Sizera

Your File No. 1081

I, Tokichi Kimura, formerly of the Town of Steventon, Aritish Columbia, but now residing at Hilsaki-Mura, Hideks-gun, Wakayamaken, Japah, hereby authorize and empower you to pay over to Mr. Genji/cg 04918 Oten of the Town of Steveston, British Columbia, the sum of \$46.77 owing to me as my share of the distribution of the assets of the River Fish Co., Ltd., and this is your authority for so doing.

Yours truly,

pase speil 16th

Witness

Tokichi Kimra

O 2 2 34

NIL #4671

CHRIEK Encl.

April 24th, 1951

Mr. Tokichi KDARA, P. O. Hii, Hiisakielura, Hidaksegun, Makayanakan,

Door Sir:

As requested in your letter of the 16th instant we have today paid to Genji OTSU the sum of \$46.77, representing your portion of the distribution from the River Fish Company Limited.

CHR : BK

30th May, 1951

Mrs. K. Kimura, P.O. Box 356, Pergue, Ontario.

#### Doar Madam:

Replying to your letter of the 28th instant, the refundable portion of the 1944 Income Tax was paid to this office on the 1st June, 1949, as follows:

Amount	receiv	ed		\$43.50
Interes	18			3,05
				46.55
Less I				6.82
				\$39.73

This amount of \$39.73 was paid to the Dominion Government of Canada Treasury Department on the 29th June 1949, for remittance to Kokichi Kimura in Japan.

We presume that this is the Income Tax Return of 1949 to which you refer in your letter.

Yours truly,

C.H. Reed, Office of the Custodian.

CHR: HA

P.O Box 356. Leyen, Ont. May 28, 1951

Mes Sie er meden.

I have imposed to the Algorithment of National Remains and request of the Interior Kinner (200) and request of the Interior of 1949 and once imposed to his shorme The return of 1949 and once imposed by mail to anguine at your office.

Till your healty forward the Interior to the selice to the and I will mail the amount to him. Thenk you

your truly me. K. Kinese

June 1949 Recewed 43.50
1944 Sauruphin Sut 305
Less Sucome Paxarum 682
20 Decasury June 29/49 39 351